
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4881
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010
RAIL PROJECTS IN JALGAON, MAHARASHTRA
Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of railway projects in Jalgaon, Maharashtra;

(b) whether the projects are running as per schedule;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Railways to complete the said project within stipulated time?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Doubling of Jalgaon-Udhna (Surat) (306.9 km) has been sanctioned in the year 2008-09. Of this, 25 km is targeted for completion in 2010-11.

(b); Yes, Madam.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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